(Approved by Pharmacy Council of India – New Delhi, Affiliated to GTU, Ahmedabad)

OF PHARMACY, UMRAKH

A Vidyabharti Trust Institution, Umrakh-Bardoli
Accredited by NBA, New Delhi (B. Pharm course upto June 2027)



A Report on 78th Independence Day Celebration at Vidya Bharti Trust, Umrakh

Event Date: 15th August 2024

Independence Day is not just a day of celebration but also a day of reflection. It reminds us of the sacrifices made by the freedom fighters and the responsibility of every citizen to contribute to the nation's growth and development. The day is an occasion to renew our pledge to uphold the values of freedom, equality, and justice that form the foundation of our nation. As India progresses on the path of development, the spirit of independence continues to inspire and guide the nation toward a brighter future.

Vidya Bharti Trust, Umrakh, celebrated the 78<sup>th</sup> Independence Day of India with fervour and enthusiasm on the 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 where students, faculty, and staff members paid tribute to the nation and freedom fighters of India. This day is celebrated annually with great enthusiasm, patriotism, and respect for the sacrifices made by countless freedom fighters. The significance of this day is deeply embedded in the history of India and is observed with various activities across the country.

Trupt Swami, Pradhyapak Sant Prasishan Kendra, Sarangpur and dignitaries, followed by the National Anthem. The Principal of SNPIT & RC, Dr Piyush Jain delivered a stirring speech on the introduction about our trust to distinguish guest. importance of Independence Day for Indians. The chief guest The Pujya Aatm Trupt Swamiji of the event was delivered an inspiring speech on Importance of Independence Day for Indians and motivated us.

The program concluded with a vote of thanks by **Dr Dhaval Jadhav** and breakfast, sweets were served to all Students and Staff.





A Vidyabharti Trust Institution, Umrakh-Bardoli Accredited by NBA, New Delhi (B. Pharm course upto June 2027) (Approved by Pharmacy Council of India – New Delhi, Affiliated to GTU, Ahmedabad)









A Vidyabharti Trust Institution, Umrakh-Bardoli Accredited by NBA, New Delhi (B. Pharm course upto June 2027) (Approved by Pharmacy Council of India – New Delhi, Affiliated to GTU, Ahmedabad)







A Vidyabharti Trust Institution, Umrakh-Bardoli Accredited by NBA, New Delhi (B. Pharm course upto June 2027) (Approved by Pharmacy Council of India – New Delhi, Affiliated to GTU, Ahmedabad)





OF PHARMACY, UMRAKH

A Vidyabharti Trust Institution, Umrakh-Bardoli
Accredited by NBA, New Delhi (B. Pharm course upto June 2027)
(Approved by Pharmacy Council of India – New Delhi, Affiliated to GTU, Ahmedabad)





